508662557 07/22/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI376643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian P. Murphy	06/28/2016
Joe Partlow	06/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	RELIAQUEST HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	5100 W. KENNEDY BLVD.	
Internal Address:	Suite 430	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33602	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17863711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175232700

Email: uspatentdocketing@hklaw.com,sina.aman@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Address Line 1: 10 ST. JAMES AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122680.00172
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sina Aman
SIGNATURE:	Sina Aman
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment- As Filed#page1.tiff source=assignment- As Filed#page2.tiff source=assignment- As Filed#page3.tiff

PATENT 508662557 REEL: 068043 FRAME: 0465

EXECUTION VERSION

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Inventors are the owners of the patent application listed in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Inventors desire to assign, and ReliaQuest Holdings desires to acquire, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, ReliaQuest Holdings and the Inventors hereby agree as follows:

The Inventors hereby assign and transfer to ReliaQuest Holdings, its successors and assigns, and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to the patent application listed in Schedule A, and any application or applications claiming priority therefrom, and any application or applications to which such patent applications claims priority, and any non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto and multinational patent authorities that may be issued thereon or therefor including any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or extension therefor or legal equivalent thereof, and all associated inventions together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the assigned rights, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The Inventors hereby authorize ReliaQuest Holdings, its successors and assigns and legal representatives, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries and multinational registration authorities in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and the Inventors agree, upon request, to sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all reasonably necessary acts which ReliaQuest Holdings, its successors or assigns or legal representatives, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or non-U.S. applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon to effect the purpose of this assignment and carry out its provisions.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PATENT REEL: 068043 FRAME: 0466

Schedule A - List of Patent Applications

<u>Title</u> <u>Application No. Jurisdiction</u>

THREAT INTELLIGENCE ENGINE 62/187,922 U.S.

PATENT REEL: 068043 FRAME: 0467 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the date and year first above written.

Assignee

RELIAQUEST HOLDINGS, LLC 7

By: <u>«</u> Name:

Title:

Assignors

BRIAN MURPHY

JOE PARTLOW